

Deepak Kumar Vs. Sanjeev Kumar & Anr.

RSA No.73 of 2025

03.04.2025 Present: Ms. Ragni Dogra, Advocate, for the appellant.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondents on substantial question of law No.7 framed at page 13 of the paper book, returnable within four weeks.

CMP No.6011 of 2025

The present application is dismissed being misconceived.

CMP No.6017 of 2025

Certified copy of learned trial Court's judgment be filed on or before the next date of hearing. Application stands disposed of.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

03rd April, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)