

Deepak Kumar vs. Sanjeev Kumar and another

RSA No. 73 of 2025

07.04.2025 Present: Ms. Ragni Dogra, Advocate, for the appellant.

On taking steps in terms of order dated 03.04.2025,
issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

CMP No. 6324 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

The operation/execution of the impugned judgment and decree dated 18.01.2025 passed in Appeal No. 102 of 2023 titled Deepak Kumar vs. Sanjeev Kumar and another passed by the learned Additional District Judge, Hamirpur (H.P.) affirming the judgment and decree passed by learned Civil Judge, Barsar, District Hamirpur (H.P.) dated 07.09.2022 in Civil Suit No. 213 of 2019, titled as Sanjeev Kumar vs. Sushil Kumar and another is stayed till further orders.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

April 07, 2025
Tarun