

Deepak Kumar vs. Sanjeev Kumar and another

RSA No. 73 of 2025

26.05.2025 Present: Ms. Ragni Dogra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 though served, but none put in appearance on his behalf. Hence, he is proceeded against ex parte.

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 submits that he would be appearing only on behalf of respondent No.1. He further submits that Power of attorney has wrongly been filed on behalf of proforma respondent No.2 and seeks permission to withdraw the power of attorney in order to enable him to file a fresh power of attorney. Permission granted. Let the power of attorney so filed on behalf on both the respondents be returned to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1.

Let fresh power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.1 be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 26, 2025
Tarun