

Deepak Kumar vs. Sanjeev Kumar and another

RSA No. 73 of 2025

22.07.2025 Present:

Ms. Ragini Dogra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 ex parte vide order dated 26.5.2025.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1, list for consideration after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

July 22, 2025
Tarun