

Deepak Kumar vs. Sanjeev Kumar

RSA No. 73/2025

4.5.2026

Present: Ms. Ragini Dogra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No. 2 ex parte.

RSA No. 73/2025

Certified copy of the judgment of the learned trial Court is stated to have been filed. However, the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record.

Issue post admission notice for service of respondent No.2 returnable within four weeks on taking steps within three days.

CMP No. 6324/2025

Heard. Interim order, dated 7.4.2025, is made absolute during the pendency of the main appeal. Application stands disposed of.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

4.5.2026
(*pankaj*)